The Huron Valley Schools Regular Board of Education meeting was called to order by President Ms. Cotter at 5:03 PM on Monday, June 13, 2016, at Lakeland High School, 1630 Bogie Lake Rd, White Lake, MI 48383.

Members Present: Ms. Cotter, Ms. Brown, Mr. Long, Ms. Lewis, Ms. Blackwell, Mr. Carlson,

Members Absent: Ms. Walsh

The Pledge of Allegiance

Information from the Board President

Approval of Agenda

It was moved by Mr. Carlson and supported by Ms. Brown that the Board of Education approve the agenda.

AYES: Ms. Brown, Mr. Carlson, Ms. Blackwell, Mr. Long, Ms. Lewis, Ms. Cotter

NAYS: None Motion Carried

Public Comment

Renee Beecker - Vocal Music Teacher at Lakeland High School

Regular Agenda

Ms. Cotter read the following resolution:

BOARD OF EDUCATION HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS

RESOLUTION REGARDING DISCONTINUANCE OF PROBATIONARY TEACHER SERVICES

WHEREAS, The Huron Valley Schools presently employs Peter Portman as a probationary teacher; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Schools has recommended that the employment and services of said probationary teacher be discontinued for the reasons that the teacher's work is not effective and his professional judgment is unsatisfactory; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article II, Section 3 of the Teachers' Tenure Act, MCL 38.83, the Board of Education is required to provide written notice of whether probationary teacher's work is effective and discontinuance of employment to a probationary teacher at least fifteen (15) days before the end of the school year that services are to be discontinued, said date being no later than June 15, 2016; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Education accepts the aforementioned recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1.	Effective June 30, 2016, the employment of Peter Portman, a probationary teacher be, and the same is hereby, discontinued and terminated for the reasons that the teacher's work is not effective, and his professional judgment is unsatisfactory; and
2.	The Superintendent, or designee, shall provide any legally required notification of this action, along with a copy of this Resolution, to Peter Portman prior to June 15, 2016.
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Abstaining or Not Present:	
RESOLUTION	N DECLARED ADOPTED.
	Secretary, Board of Education
Dated:	
A motion was ma	ade by Ms. Brown and supported by Mr. Long to approve the resolution as written.
Ayes: Mr. Long,	Mr. Carlson, Ms. Blackwell, Ms. Brown, Ms. Lewis, Ms. Cotter
Nays: None	Motion Carried
Other	
The meeting was	adjourned at 5:14 PM.
Respectfully subi	mitted,

Beth Lewis Secretary HVS Board of Education